
Reported Releases and Waste Management Activities
(pounds)

1996 TOXICS RELEASE INVENTORY

State/TRI Data

For More Information. . . To obtain TRI data use assistance,
call TRI User  Suppor t Service (TRI-US):

(202) 260-1531 Fax (202) 401-2347

On- and Off-site Releases
On-site Releases

Air Emissions
Surface Water Discharges
Underground Injection

Class I Wells
Class II-V Wells

Releases to Land
RCRA Subtitle C Landfills
Other On-site Land Releases

Transfers Off-site to Disposal

On-site Waste Management
Recycling
Energy Recovery
Treatment

Off-site Transfers for  Fur ther  Waste Management
Recycling
Energy Recovery
Treatment
Publicly Owned Treatment Works (POTWs)
Other Off-site Transfers

Population

Total Facilities
Total Forms
Form As

National Rank for
On- and Off-site Releases
On-site Releases

Transfers into State
National Rank
Pounds

Transfers out of State
National Rank
Pounds

State Contact: EPA Regional Contact:

VIRGIN ISLANDS

101,809

2
25

1

50
50

�
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48
479,211

1,506,139
1,506,131
1,467,885

31,720

0
0

0
6,526

8

10,959,652
711,124

0
10,248,528

479,203
96,920

4,834
377,449

0
0

Austin Morehead Nora Lopez
(340) 773-0565 (732) 906-6890
Fax (340) 692-9794 St. Croix Fax (732) 321-6788
(340) 774-3320
Fax (340) 774-5416 St. Thomas



1996 TOXICS RELEASE INVENTORY

For More Information. . .
To obtain TRI data use assistance,
call TRI User  Suppor t Service (TRI-US):

(202) 260-1531 Fax (202) 401-2347

Underground Injection On-site Releases to Land Total
Surface RCRA Other Total Transfers On- and

Air Water Class I Class II-V Subtitle C On-site Land On-site Off-site to Off-site
Facility / City, County Emissions Discharges Wells Wells Landfills Releases Releases Disposal Releases

Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds

Top Ten Chemicals for On- and Off-site Releases

Top Ten Facilities for On- and Off-site Releases

Underground Injection On-site Releases to Land Total
Surface RCRA Other Total Transfers On- and

CAS Air Water Class I Class II-V Subtitle C On-site Land On-site Off-site to Off-site
Number Chemical Emissions Discharges Wells Wells Landfills Releases Releases Disposal Releases

Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds

State Contact: EPA Regional Contact:

VIRGIN ISLANDS

74-85-1 Ethylene 277,061 0 0 0 0 0 277,061 0 277,061
115-07-1 Propylene 223,245 0 0 0 0 0 223,245 0 223,245
110-54-3 n-Hexane 180,829 72 0 0 0 0 180,901 0 180,901

1330-20-7 Xylene (mixed isomers) 161,546 24 0 0 0 52 161,622 0 161,622
108-88-3 Toluene 158,398 62 0 0 0 1 158,461 0 158,461

1634-04-4 Methyl tert-butyl ether 134,733 0 0 0 0 0 134,733 0 134,733
7664-41-7 Ammonia 60,962 24,767 0 0 0 0 85,729 0 85,729

71-43-2 Benzene 58,853 15 0 0 0 0 58,868 0 58,868
108-95-2 Phenol 54,876 1,504 0 0 0 44 56,424 0 56,424
110-82-7 Cyclohexane 36,837 0 0 0 0 0 36,837 0 36,837

Hess Oil Virgin Islands Corp., Kingshill, St Croix 1,467,885 31,720 0 0 0 6,526 1,506,131 8 1,506,139
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